A.P.N. No.: | 007-210-06
R.P.T.T. | \$2,008.50
File No.: | 1303206 PA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: | Same as below | When Recorded Mail To:

J.W.L. PROPERTIES LLC, a Nevada Limited-Liability Company
PO Box 231
Smith, NV 89430

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2008.50 Rec:\$37.00
\$2,045.50 Pgs=3
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Shelba Kay Smith, an unmarried woman** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **J.W.L. PROPERTIES LLC, a Nevada Limited-Liability Company**, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 23: \$1/2;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all oil, and gas as reserved in Patent executed by the United States of America, recorded on July 16, 1962, in Book 26, of Deeds, at Page 240, Eureka County, Nevada.

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

TOGETHER WITH water rights, including any and all water rights appurtenant to the Property, including, but not limited to, all right, title, and interest of Seller in Permit Nos. 18796 and 18797 to use underground waters issued by the State of Nevada, Division of Water Resources, in the respective amounts of 640 acre feet under Permit No. 18796 and 640 acre feet under Permit No. 18797 and the applicable rates of diversion for both permits.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

State of	)	EMENT ATTACHED		<del>\</del>	<del>-\</del>
County of	) ss )				\ \
This instrument was ackno By: Shelba Kay Smith		ne on the	day of	, 20	021
Signature:Notary Public		/		\	
My Commission Expires:		_( (			
			\	,	
				$\rightarrow$	
		_//			
	The state of the s				

and the second of the second description of the second of	a no aleman de National Company de la comp
State of California )	LICORNIA ALL DURBOGE
	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
County of Riverside ) CERTIFI	CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	_ \ \
on July 9, 2021 before me, Sharor personally appeared Shelba Kay Smith	$P_{\alpha} \cup \{+, \dots\}$
on July 7, 3021 before me. Sharor	TUDANKS. ABIATY DUNI
(h	ere intert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Shello Kay Smith	\ \
personally appeared	
,	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/t	hey executed the same in his(he)/their
authorized capacity and that by his/her/their signature on t	be instrument the person(a) or the entity
upon behalf of which the person() acted, executed the instrument.	the same in a poison (4) or the cheek
apon behall of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	) )
State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	Sharon Banks Z
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA OF
	My comm. Expires Mar, 8, 2022
20 % 0	
Signature Sharon Banks	
Signature Francisco Franci	46. 13
	(Seal)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION	V
OF HOIVAL IIVI ONIMATIOI	•
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe	rsons relying on the attachea document.
Description of Attached Document	September 1997 and 19
Description of Attuched Bocument	Additional Information
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Method of Signer Identification
titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
	$dash \bigcirc$ form(s) of identification $ert \bigcirc$ credible witness(es)
	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
containing pages, and dated	Page # Entry #
pages, and dated	
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Notary contact:
Individual(s)	Other
Attorney-in-Fact	
Corporate Officer(s)	Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Title(s)	
☐ Guardian/Conservator	
Partner - Limited/General	
Trustee(s)	
Cother:	
representing:	
representing:  Name(s) of Person(s) of Entity(les) Signer is Representing	
·	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number     OPT 240 00	er(s)				Λ
a) <u>007-210-06</u>					/\
b) c)					\ \
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
a. □ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR R	ECORDERS	OPTION/	AL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	l l			1 1
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	f Recording:		
g.⊠ Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes:	- AF		
☐ Other		<u> </u>			
					\
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ <u>515,00</u>	0.00		
	osure Only (value of propert	187		)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 515,00		<u> </u>	
d. Real Property Transfe	r rax Due	\$ 2,008.5	50	<del></del>	
4. If Exemption Claimed	. (		1		
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	)		
b. Explain Reason for				/	
		/ /		/	
5. Partial interest: Percer	ntage being transferred:	100%	$\nabla$		
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p	enalty of pe	rjury, pursuar	nt to NRS	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is con	rect to the be	est of their inf	ormation a	and belief,
and can be supported by de	ocumentation if called upon	to substanti	iate the inforn	nation pro	vided herein.
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of an	y claimed ex	kemption, or o	other deter	mination of
additional tax due, may res to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	uit in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax que pi	us interest at	1% per m	onth. Pursuant
A L	and delier shan be jointly a	ind severally	liable for any	y authoria	amount owed.
Signature OMUM	Kus mate	Capacity	Gran	itor	
	\ \	_ / /	\		
Signature	\	Capacity	Gran	ntee	
	\	_ ] -			
SELLED (CRANTOR) INC	ODMARION	DINCED !	004117771		T.O.L.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
Print Name: Shelba Kay S	mith	Print Man	<b>REQUIRE</b> ne: J.W.L. Pl	:U) DODEDTII	ECLIC 6
Address: 29050 Envoy Dri		FIIBUNAII			ebility Company
City: Nuevo		Address:			Dinity Company
	Zip: 92567		mith	-	
	^		NV	Zip:	89430
\		-			
COMPANY/PERSON REQ					
Print Name: Stewart Title	Company Company	Escrow #	1303206 F	PA	
Address: 810 Idaho St	/				
City: Elko		State:	NV	Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED